PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF LEGISLATION FOR THE CITY OF AUBURNDALE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SEEK LEGISLATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given of intent to apply to the Florida Legislature in the 2025 regular or any special or extended legislative sessions, for passage of an act relating to the City of Auburndale, conveying state land, leased by the City of Auburndale, located at the intersection of Lake Ariana Boulevard, Dixie Highway, and Ramsgate Road within the City of Auburndale, from the State of Florida to the City of Auburndale.

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF AUBURNDALE, FLORIDA

By: Brandon Henry, City Clerk